Using a ruggedized construction, type HZC_V withstands a 30 G
vibration test. As the main countermeasure to vibration, the metal
case is inserted into a molded plastic retaining wall that surrounds
the part, keeping it fi rmly in place. Larger diameter leads provide
additional mechanical stability of the internal winding and a
larger soldering surface keeps the part fi rmly affi  xed to the PCB.
Rated for 125°C, type HZC combines the advantages of aluminum
electrolytic and aluminum polymer technology. These hybrid

(ohms)
Max. Ripple
Current
@
100kHz/+125 °C
(A rms)
D
(mm)
L
(mm)
Case
Code
QTY/
reel
25Vdc ( 32 Vdc Surge )
220 25 HZC227M025F24VT-F 55.0 0.14 0.027 1.6 8 10.5 F 500
330 25 HZC337M025G24VT-F 82.5 0.14 0.020 2.0 10 10.5 G 500
35Vdc ( 44 Vdc Surge )
150 35 HZC157M035F24VT-F 52.5 0.12 0.027 1.6 8 10.5 F 500
270 35 HZC277M035G24VT-F 94.5 0.12 0.020 2.0 10 10.5 G 500
50Vdc ( 63 Vdc Surge )
68 50 HZC686M050F24VT-F 34.0 0.10 0.030 1.25 8 10.5 F 500
100 50 HZC107M050G24VT-F 50.0 0.10 0.028 1.60 10 10.5 G 500
63Vdc ( 79 Vdc Surge )
33 63 HZC336M063F24VT-F 20.7 0.08 0.040 1.10 8 10.5 F 500
56 63 HZC566M063G24VT-F 35.2 0.08 0.030 1.40 10 10.5 G 500
HZC 227 M 025 F            24VT        –F
RoHS
 Compliant
IndicatorPackaging